Frequencies

Are you currently registered to vote in North Carolina?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 902 100.0 100.0 100.0

How much thought have you given to the coming November election?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Quite a lot of thought 688 76.3 76.3 76.3
Some thought 214 23.7 23.7 100.0

Total 902 100.0 100.0

How likely are you to vote in the coming November election?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Very likely to vote 902 100.0 100.0 100.0

If the November election for U.S. Senator of North Carolina were to be
held today, would you vote for Republican Ted Budd, Democrat Cheri
Beasley, or some other candidate?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Ted Budd (Republican) 448 49.7 49.7 49.7

Cheri Beasley (Democrat) 393 43.5 43.5 93.2

Shannon W. Bray 11 1.2 1.2 94.4

(Libertarian)

Matthew Hoh (Green Party) 7 7 7 95.1

Write-in candidate 2 2 2 95.3

You are undecided 42 4.6 4.6 99.9

You would choose not to 1 A A 100.0

vote for this office on the

ballot

Total 902 100.0 100.0
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Regardless of whom you are supporting, which of the two
major-party candidates do you expect to win the election for U.
S. Senator of North Carolina?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Ted Budd 520 57.6 57.6 57.6
Cheri Beasley 382 42.4 42.4 100.0
Total 902 100.0 100.0

Do you approve or disapprove of President Joe Biden’s
overall job performance?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Approve 347 38.4 38.4 38.4
Disapprove 501 55.5 55.5 94.0
Not sure 54 6.0 6.0 100.0
Total 902 100.0 100.0

If the November midterm congressional elections for the U.S. House of
Representatives were held today, would you vote for the Democratic

Party’s candidate or the Republican Party’s candidate for U.S.
representative in your district?

House

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Democratic Party's 400 443 443 443
candidate
Republican Party's 439 48.7 48.7 93.1
candidate
Some other candidate 5 5 5 93.6
Undecided 58 6.4 6.4 100.0
Total 902 100.0 100.0
Two years ago, did you vote in the 2020 presidential
election?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 889 98.6 98.6 98.6
No 13 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 902 100.0 100.0
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Two years ago, which candidate did you vote for in the 2020
presidential election?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 435 48.2 48.9 48.9
Donald Trump 446 49.5 50.2 99.1
Some other candidate 8 9 9 100.0
Total 889 98.6 100.0
Missing  System 13 1.4
Total 902 100.0
In politics today, do you consider yourself a Republican,
Democrat, independent, or something else?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Republican 316 35.0 35.0 35.0
Democrat 316 35.0 35.0 70.0
Independent 222 24.6 24.6 94.6
Something else 48 5.4 54 100.0
Total 902 100.0 100.0
What region do you live in? - Selected Choice
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Eastern North Carolina (this 207 23.0 23.0 23.0
includes the Wilmington
area)
Raleigh/Durham/Chapel Hill 198 22.0 22.0 45.0
area (The Triangle)
Charlotte area 162 18.0 18.0 63.0
Piedmont/Central North 180 20.0 20.0 83.0
Carolina
Western North Carolina 153 17.0 17.0 100.0
Total 902 100.0 100.0
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What category best describes you?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Hispanic or Latino of any 54 6.0 6.0 6.0

race

White or Caucasian 595 66.0 66.0 72.0

Black or African American 189 21.0 21.0 93.0

Asian or Asian American 18 20 20 95.0

Some other race or 45 5.0 5.0 100.0

ethnicity, or multiple races

Total 902 100.0 100.0

What is your age range?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 18 to 29 years old 117 13.0 13.0 13.0

30 to 39 years old 117 13.0 13.0 26.0

40 to 49 years old 171 19.0 19.0 45.0

50 to 64 years old 298 33.0 33.0 78.0

65 years or older 198 22.0 22.0 100.0

Total 902 100.0 100.0

What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest
degree you have received?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  High school graduate, GED, 162 18.0 18.0 18.0

or did not finish high school

Some college or a 2-year 334 37.0 37.0 55.0

associate degree

4-year college or university 253 28.0 28.0 83.0

degree

Postgraduate degree 153 17.0 17.0 100.0

Total 902 100.0 100.0
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Are you male or female, or do you prefer another description? - Selected

Choice
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Male 422 46.8 46.8 46.8

Female 476 52.8 52.8 99.5

Prefer another description 5 5 5 100.0

(please specify in the box

below):

Total 902 100.0 100.0
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